#### 502808835 05/14/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2855429

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BYRON BATES	05/25/2005
ERICH FRITZ	05/24/2005
YAIR STEVE HENIG	05/24/2005
HARLEY R. LIKER	05/24/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	POM WONDERFUL LLC	
Street Address:	11444 WEST OLYMPIC BLVD., 10TH FLR.	
City:	LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 90064		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14174613

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (626)628-0404

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 626-405-1413

Email: docketing@cotmanip.com **Correspondent Name:** DANIEL C. COTMAN

Address Line 1: 117 E. COLORADO BLVD., SUITE 460

Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1421-P005003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL C. COTMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/danielccotman/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2014	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment\_1421-P005003#page1.tif source=Assignment 1421-P005003#page2.tif source=Assignment\_1421-P005003#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 032890 FRAME: 0028** 502808835

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(1-8)	Insert name(s) of inventors(s)	(1) Byron Bates	(3) Yair Steve Henig		
		(2) Erich Fritz	(4) Harley R. Liker		
	<u> </u>	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to			
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9) PomWonderful LLC			
(10)	Insert state of incorporation of Assignee	(10) Delaware			
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11) 11444 West Oymp Los Angeles, CA 9 US	•		
		(hereinafter designated a right, title and interest in	as the Assignee) the entire worldwide the invention known as		
(12)	Insert identification of invention, such as title, case number or foreign application number	(12) PROCESSES FOR EXTRACTING PHYTOCHEMICALS FROM POMEGRANATE SOLIDS AND COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF  Serial No. 11/137,248			
(13)	Insert date of signing of application	(13) May 24, 2005 and May 25, 2005			

<sup>1)</sup> The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

Assignment of Patent Application Page 1 of 3

REEL: 032890 FRAME: 0029

<sup>2)</sup> The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

Attorney Docket No. 65100-5002

- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- The undersigned hereby grams the attorneys of Customer No. 24,574: ROD S. BERMAN, Reg. No. 31,483, BERNARD R. GANS, Reg. No. 27, 443, GRANT T. LANGTON, Reg. No. 39,739, GEORGE G. C. TSENG, Reg. No. 41,355, and STEVEN R. HANSEN, Reg. No. 39,214 of JEFFER, MANGELS, BUTLER & MARMARO LLP, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent & Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Date Signatur

Signature of Byron Bates

Signature of Witness

(Printed Name of Witness)

5/24/05

Guil A. Fints
Signature of Erich Fritz

Signature of Witness

5/24/05

y. S. Menia

(Frinted Name of Witness)

Craig Cooper
(Printed Name of Witness)

Assignment of Patent Application Page 2 of 3

)4963**99**v

Date

Signature of Harley R. Liker

Signature of Witness

WARIANA Klimek

(Printed Name of

Assignment of Patent Application Page 3 of 3

3406398~1